

ERRATA FOR 2010-2011 CATALOG

p. 1 (Title page) Replace “sexual preference” with “sexual orientation” in paragraph beginning “Northern does not discriminate . . .”

p. 25 Insert

Additional tuition and fees approved for graduate students beginning spring 2011:

New Mexico Resident Graduate course (5xx) tuition	\$124/credit
Non-New Mexico Resident Graduate course (5xx) tuition	\$186/credit
International Student Graduate course (5xx) tuition	\$248/credit
Education graduate student fee:	1-6 credits \$200, 7+ credits \$300
Engineering graduate student fee:	1-6 credits \$360; 7+ credits \$540

p. 36 Insert

Although the college does not currently have a health or counseling center, the following services are available within the community:

Mental Health and Medical Services in Northern Central New Mexico

El Centro Family Health * 505-753-7395

111 N. Railroad Ave.
Espanola, NM 87532

Clinics throughout northern New Mexico

- Addiction Case Management
- Depression, anxiety
- Asthma
- Reproductive Health
- Prenatal care
- Medical
- Dental
- Veteran’s Program

PMS Valley Community Health * 505-747-7400

1206 N. Riverside Drive
Espanola, NM 87532

- Behavioral health services
- Severe mental illness
- Emotional problems
- Substance abuse counseling
- Psychosocial rehabilitation

LA Clinica Del Pueblo * 575-588-7252

US 84 County Road 34 # 14

Tierra Amarilla, NM 87575
Behavioral Health
Medical
Dental
Teen Wellness
Emergency services

Las Clinicas del Norte

Abiquiu Clinic	El Rito Clinic	Ojo Caliente Clinic
Highway 84 #185	SR 571 #28	Highway 285 #35282
Abiquiu, NM 87510	El Rito, NM 87530	Ojo Caliente, NM 87549
866-578-1668 toll free	800-869-7624 toll free	866-665-6832 toll free
505-685-4532	575-581-4728	505-583-2191
Counseling		
Depression		
Anxiety		
Medical		
Dental		

Public Health Service

Rio Arriba-North Public Health Office	Rio Arriba-South Public Health Office
P.O. Box 250	30 County Road 8
Tierra Amarilla, NM 87575	Espanola, NM 87532
Phone: (575) 588-7215	(575) 753-2794
Family health	
Family Planning	
Disease	
Crisis	

p. 84 Library Technology Certificate

Remove ENG 110 as a Communications Requirement, reducing Communication credits from 4 to 3 and Total Credits for the Certificate from 35-37 to 34-36

Under Program Requirement for the Library Technology Certificate, the new designation for Computer Literacy is BCIS 102

p. 137 In place of

3. Test of Essential Academic Skills (TEAS) to be taken in the last two years with a minimum score in the 50th national percentile

Insert

Please be advised that the following change is effective immediately—October 15, 2010-- to the associate degree in Nursing application process: All Test of Essential Academic Skills (TEAS) must be 5.0 version. Any other version will not be considered. This is of particular importance for those students considering resubmitting older version scores.

p. 143 Remove word Completion in degree title for the RN to BSN

Replace the first paragraph describing the RN to BSN Program the following:

The RN to BSN Nursing Program is designed for and limited to individuals who are licensed as registered nurses (RN) in the United States. This Program is designed to articulate with many two year Associate Degree Nursing (ADN) programs. The RN to BSN Program prepares registered nurses to assume leadership roles as an integral nurse at the bedside, within an organization, in the community and the profession. The Program provides a unique and innovative nursing curriculum that is based upon the Theory of Integral Nursing. Through an integrative and holistic care focus, this Program prepares nurses to provide holistic, intentional, relationship-centered care that addresses individual and collective health.

The final sentence of the second paragraph describing the RN to BSN Program should read:

Students must complete a total of forty-two credits of upper-division courses: 30 nursing credits and 12 elective credits from courses with a Nursing (NURS) prefix, an Integrative Health Studies (IHS) prefix, or other approved upper division course(s).

Under Application Process, #1 should read:

Hold an unencumbered RN License from New Mexico or hold a compact multi-state RN license.

A step 3 should be added that reads: Complete the RN to BSN Application Form.

Program should be capitalized in the heading: Once accepted into the Program you must:

p. 144 The phrase following Electives should read: 12 credits of upper-division electives with a NURS prefix, an IHS prefix or other approved upper-division courses.

Rev. 11/2/10